

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1864/2008

WAQF QABRISTAN KARIMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 24/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.Mehdi Imam,adv.  
Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kumar ,Adv  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner who was granted last opportunity for filing proof of dasti in relation to respondent No.1 submits that dasti has not been issued to him. However, he has taken steps for issuing notice. Office to verify. In the light of above, await return of notice of respondent No.1. Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to service notice on the Standing Counsel for the State and file proof within a week as a last chance.

List the matter on 6.09.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar