

x

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1864/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/02/2007 in CMWP No.35523/2004 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

WAQF QABRISTAN KARIMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.G. Hasnain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shamama Anis, Adv.
Mr. Saurav Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar Misra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.
Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Umrao Singh Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AAG
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Abhish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhindra Maheshwari, Adv.
Mrs. Pankaj Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Veera Kaul Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We find no reason to keep this special leave petition pending, which has been filed against an interim order dated 23.2.2007.

In such circumstances, we request the High Court to pass final orders in CMWP No.35523/2004 within a period of three months from today. All the parties including the petitioners will be heard before passing the final order.

Parties are directed to maintain status quo, as it obtains today, till the matter is finally decided.

The special leave petition is disposed of.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)

| COURT MASTER

| | (MADHU SUDAN)

| | COURT MASTER

